

b

T.P.(Crl.) No. 281 OF 2003  
ITEM No.42

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 281/2003

SURYALOKE CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKHENDU DUTTA & ANR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

RR No. 1 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

RR No. 2/StateMr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER