

>

T.P.(Crl.) No. 281 OF 2003  
ITEM No.207

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 281/2003

SURYALOKE CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKHENDU DUTTA & ANR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )( For Final Disposal )

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D Ray Choudhuri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate appears for respondent No. 2-State of Meghalaya which is not a necessary party and hence he is discharged from the proceedings.

The learned counsel for respondent No. 1 states that he has also filed a transfer petition which is yet to be numbered. Let copy thereof be delivered to the learned counsel for the petitioner herein. The number of the transfer petition shall be made available to the Court Master during the course of the day. Let both the matters be listed for hearing after three weeks.

Further proceedings in all the cases shall remain stayed till the next date.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER