

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 281 OF 2003

SURYALOKE CHAKRABORTY
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

SUKHENDU DUTTA & ANR
s)

Respondent(

(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Ray Choudhuri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office has reported that stay order could not be issued in T.P.(Crl.)

D. No. 2770 of 2004, as the counsel for the petitioner failed to remove the

defects pointed out therein, in spite of the Registry's letter dated 29th of April,

2004.

Interim stay granted on 27th of August, 2004, in T.P.(Crl.)
D. No.

2770/2004 is vacated.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master