

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.281 OF 2003

SURYALOKE CHAKRABORTY

.....

PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUKHENDU DUTTA & ANR.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

We see no reason to accede to the prayer made in the petition to transfer

the case being C.R.No.1111 (S) of 2002 titled State & Anr. vs. Suryaloke

Chakraborty, pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate at Shillong to the Court of

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipore, Dist 24 Parganas (South), West Bengal.  
The

petitioner may exercise any other remedy that is available to him under law.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.

.....

N. SRIKRISHNA )

( B.

.....J.

.....

K.BALASUBRAMANYAN )

( P.

NEW DELHI;

SEPTEMBER 2, 2005.

ITEM NO.208

IN COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 281 OF 2003

SURYALOKE CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHENDU DUTTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.D.Roy Chodhary, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Radha R.Bhatia )

Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )